

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6990-6991/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2004 in FA No. 283/1997 & order dated 23.7.2004 in the

Review Petition MCC No.620 of 2004 (arising out of judgment dated 8.1.2004 in First Appeal No. 283 of

1997) of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BABU LAL JAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHAL KUMAR BHATIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jawatkar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ent. Two weeks' Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter statem

time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha

rt Master

Court Master

Cou